Hellenic Republic Asset Development Fund S.A. (HRADF) ..... 39,440,000 17.00%
Institutional investors and general public(3) ..... 113,394,886 48.88%

Total ..... 232,000,000 100.00%

(1) Refers to shareholders’ register.
(2) One Ordinary Share corresponds to one voting right.
(3) Including Helikon Long Short Equity Fund Master ICAV.

The table below sets out PPC’s shareholding structure after the Share Capital Increase, assuming that
(a) HCAP participates in the Share Capital Increase so that they retain, directly and indirectly through HRADF,
a 34.123% stake, (b) CVC participates in the Institutional Offering according to the CVC Cornerstone
Investment Agreement so that it holds a 10.0% stake after the completion of the Share Capital Increase and (c)
Pre-Share Capital Increase shareholders (< 5.0%) do not subscribe in the Combined Offering.

Minimum number of New Shares Maximum number of New Shares

Shareholders(1)
Number of

shares(2) % percentage
Number of

shares(2)
%

percentage

Hellenic Corporation of Assets and
Participations S.A. (HCAP) ..... 84,085,260 23.2% 90,909,860 23.8%
Hellenic Republic Asset Development Fund S.A.
(HRADF) ..... 39,440,000 10.9% 39,440,000 10.3%
Pre-Share Capital Increase Shareholders
< 5.0%(3) ..... 113,394,886 31.3% 113,394,886 29.7%
CVC ..... 36,200,000 10.0% 38,200,000 10.0%
Share Capital Increase Shareholders ..... 88,879,854 24.6% 100,055,254 26.2%

Total ..... 362,000,000 100.00% 382,000,000 100.0%

(1) Refers to shareholders’ register as at 25 October 2021.
(2) One Ordinary Share corresponds to one voting right.
(3) Including Helikon Long Short Equity Fund Master ICAV.

The above scenarios are hypothetical and based on assumptions that may not be verified. No costs will
be charged to investors for subscribing in the Public Offering by PPC.

31

Why is this Prospectus being produced?
This Prospectus is being produced for (i) the Public Offering, and (ii) the admission to trading of the

New Shares on the Main Market of the Regulated Securities Market of the ATHEX.
Reasons for the Share Capital Increase and use of proceeds

[…]

(24.0% after the issuance of the Senior Notes due 2028). We did not hedge for interest rate or currency
risk related to our debt as at 30 June 2021. All of our indebtedness is denominated in euro.

69

Furthermore, the fluctuation of the euro against U.S. dollar exchange rate may adversely impact
the prices of our liquid fuel purchases (diesel and heavy fuel oil) and the price of natural gas
purchases, whose price is calculated based on the oil price. As oil prices are expressed in U.S. dollars,
we are exposed to foreign currency risk in the event of an appreciation of the U.S. dollar against the
euro. In order to mitigate the foreign currency risk arising from liquid fuel purchases, we examine the
possibility of undertaking, on a case-by-case basis and according to the prevailing market liquidity
circumstances, hedging transactions for this risk. There is no assurance that such hedging transactions
that we undertake will provide full or adequate protection against these risks.

The following table presents the sensitivity analysis to pre-tax income from reasonable possible
interest rate fluctuations with the other variables remaining fixed, through the effect on existing
floating rate borrowing of the Group.

For the year ended 31 December
(€ in millions) 2019 2020

Increase/Decrease in basis points ..... 0.5% (0.5)% 0.5% (0.5)%
Effect on profit before tax ..... (10.4) 10.4 (10.8) 10.8

Source: Audited consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2020.

We face risks relating to impairment of assets.

We are exposed to risks related to the value of our participation in the share capital of subsidiaries
and associates and the value of our property plant and equipment, including the effects from a
significant change and/or non-recoverability of the value of our participation in the share capital of our
subsidiaries and associates, as well as from a significant change in the fair value of the property plant
and equipment in the context of the periodic reassessment.